pneumatic actuator accordingly ISO 5211
series PAD, PAS
PAD032 PAD/PAS052...330 PAD052...160-R
PAD052...160-180
design piston actuator with 2 counteracting pistons, elastic sealing, all details of actuator according to ISO
5211 or rather to NAMUR-references, end position +/-5° adjustable on both sides, piston diameter
32...330mm
function piston diameter 32mm: available in double acting design 0...90°

order information please specify control pressure and operating temperature by order additionally.
PAD-EN-2026/02 © STASTO International KG page 1 of 8 www.stasto.eu
type code
PA S 100 5 - 180 HS
type double acting D
single acting S
piston diameter 32mm 032
52mm 052
63mm 063
75mm 075
85mm 085
100mm 100
115mm 115
125mm 125
140mm 140
160mm 160
180mm 180
200mm 200
230mm 230
270mm 270
330mm 330
spring set no spring set (blank position)
spring set 01 1
spring set 02 2
spring set 03 3
spring set 04 4
spring set 05 5
spring set 06 6
spring set 07 7
spring set 08 8
special versions rotation angle 180° 180
medium temperature/ambient temperature -20...150°C - seals FKM H
medium temperature/ambient temperature -40...+80°C - seals silicone L
actuator nickel-plated N
actuator PTFE-coated P
rotation angle adjustable R
pinion made of stainless steel AISI 303 S
US-version NPT / UNF U
PAD-EN-2026/02 © STASTO International KG page 2 of 8 www.stasto.eu
dimensions PAD032
A counter-clockwise rotation B clockwise rotation
PAD-EN-2026/02 © STASTO International KG page 3 of 8 www.stasto.eu
dimensions PAD052...PAD230 and PAS052...PAS230
A counter-clockwise rotation B clockwise rotation
CH A B C D E F G H ØI J ØK L M N type
single acting
type
double acting
11 141 71 30 41 81,5 20 101,5 9 21 8 12 80 30 12 PAS052 PAD052
14 164 80,5 35,5 45 93 20 113 11 25 8 15 80 30 16 PAS063 PAD063
17 210 94,5 42 52,5 111 20 131 13 29 8 19 80 30 19 PAS075 PAD075
17 240,5 106 47,5 58,5 125 20 145 15 35 8 22 80 30 19 PAS085 PAD085
17 275 123 55 68 138 20 158 15 35 8 22 80 30 20,5 PAS100 PAD100
22 333 137 64 73 162,5 30 192,5 22 49 14 32 80/130 30 24 PAS115 PAD115
22 372 148 68 80 174,5 30 204,5 22 49 14 32 80/130 30 24 PAS125 PAD125
27 435 164 76,5 87 197 30 227 24 49 16 35 80/130 30 29 PAS140 PAD140
27 500 186 87 99 221 30 251 30 57 16 40 80/130 30 32 PAS160 PAD160
36 493 213 98 115 253 30 283 36 62 16 45 80/130 30 43 PAS180 PAD180
36 578,5 217 108 109 275 30 308 36 67 16 50 80/130 30 37 PAS200 PAD200
46* 690 248,5 124 124,5 325 30 355 36 67 16 50 80/130 30 50 PAS230 PAD230
*square diagonal - no star
weight
[app. kg]O P Q R S T
ISO 7/1
PAD PAS
flange
ISO 5211
type
single acting